
Iowa Department of Transportation
Turning Movement Traffic Count Summary

Annualized Daily Traffic For All Vehicles

Station Number:

77129154899

Count Date:

Wednesday, August 20, 2014

County:

Polk

Location Description:

I-235, E 6th St & Pennsylvania 
Ave

Volume Factor: 1.725

Raw Data-All Vehicles:

Pass Class Factor: 1.764

SU Class Factor: 1.375

Combo Class Factor: 1.399
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243 265 335 91
247 173 374 158
177 161 117 229
207 173 166 288
328 222 169 366
283 248 218 679
217 205 246 396
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Iowa Department of Transportation
Turning Movement Traffic Count Summary

Vehicle Type: Passenger Vehicles

Station Number:

77129154899

Count Date:

Wednesday, August 20, 2014

County:

Polk

Location Description:

I-235, E 6th St & Pennsylvania 
Ave

Volume Factor: N/A

Raw Data-Passenger Vehicles:

Pass Class Factor: N/A

SU Class Factor: N/A

Combo Class Factor: N/A
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234 261 327 86
232 169 365 150
171 155 109 226
200 162 157 285
321 211 161 360
277 239 214 675
213 200 235 387
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Iowa Department of Transportation
Turning Movement Traffic Count Summary

Vehicle Type: Single-Unit Trucks

Station Number:

77129154899

Count Date:

Wednesday, August 20, 2014

County:

Polk

Location Description:

I-235, E 6th St & Pennsylvania 
Ave

Volume Factor: N/A

Raw Data-Single-Unit Trucks:

Pass Class Factor: N/A

SU Class Factor: N/A

Combo Class Factor: N/A
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Iowa Department of Transportation
Turning Movement Traffic Count Summary

Vehicle Type: Combination Trucks

Station Number:

77129154899

Count Date:

Wednesday, August 20, 2014

County:

Polk

Location Description:

I-235, E 6th St & Pennsylvania 
Ave

Volume Factor: N/A

Raw Data-Combination Trucks:

Pass Class Factor: N/A

SU Class Factor: N/A

Combo Class Factor: N/A
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1 0 0 1
3 1 1 2
0 0 2 2
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1 1 1 0
0 2 1 1
2 1 4 0
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